
TWELFTH RACE

Horseshoe
Indianapolis

JULY 6, 2024

1Â MILES. ( 1.41 ) INDIANA DERBY Grade III. Purse $300,000 FOR THREE YEAR OLDS. No
nomination fee. $400 to pass the entry box and an additional $400 to start with $300,000 guaranteed.
Supplementarynominationsmay be made bythe usual time of closing of entries for a fee of $1,500, which
includes entry and starting fees. After payment of 1% to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last,
the remainder of the purse will be divided; 60% to the winner, 20% to second, 11%to third, 6% to fourth
and 3% to fifth. Weight; 124 lbs. Non-Winners of $60,000 once at a mile or over or $30,000 twice at amile
or over allowed 2 lbs; of $30,000 at amile or over 4 lbs; of three races other thanmaiden or claiming 6 lbs.
Maiden, claiming, starter, and state bred raceswill notbeconsideredwhen estimating allowances.Closed
on Friday, June 21, 2024, with 37 Nominations.

Value ofRace:$300,000 Winner $176,400;second $58,800; third $32,340; fourth $17,640; fifth$8,820; sixth $3,000;seventh $3,000. Mutuel Pool
$605,141.00Exacta Pool $282,213.00Trifecta Pool $178,832.00SuperfectaPool $96,413.00 SuperHigh FivePool $22,879.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

2Þ24 ®CD¦ Dragoon Guard b 3 124 7 4 1ô 1ô 1ô 1¦ô 1§ô Geroux F 1.90
4Ü24 ¦§CD¬ Stronghold 3 124 2 1 3ô 3ô 3¦ 3¦ô 2¨ Fresu A 1.20
27Ü24 ¦¥LS® Informed Patriot 3 124 5 3 2¦ 2¦ 2¦ 2ô 3§ö Santana R Jr 17.40
27Ü24 ¦¥LS¦ E JWon the Cup 3 124 6 7 6ô 6Ç 5ô 4¦ô 4¦ô Smith ME 3.70
27Ü24 ¦¥LS¨ Real Men Violin 3 118 3 6 7 7 6©ô 5§ô 5É Hernandez B J Jr 7.60
21ß24 ¤Haw¨ Woodcourt 3 124 1 2 5¨ô 5§ô 4¦ 6® 6¦¬õ EsquivelE 31.90
10Ü24 ¬CDª Kitty Hawk f 3 118 4 5 4Ç 4Ç 7 7 7 De LaCruz F 41.20

OFF AT 6:46 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :23¨, :47¦, 1:10¨, 1:35§, 1:42¦ ( :23.74, :47.24, 1:10.77, 1:35.54, 1:42.26 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
8 -DRAGOON GUARD 5.80 3.00 2.80
2 -STRONGHOLD 2.60 2.20
5 -INFORMED PATRIOT 3.80

$2 EXACTA 8-2 PAID $16.60 50 CENT TRIFECTA 8-2-5
PAID $29.65 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 8-2-5-7 PAID $16.16
10 CENT SUPERHIGHFIVE 8-2-5-7-3 PAID $24.66

Gr/ro. c, (Mar), byArrogate - Filimbi , by MizzenMast . Trainer CoxBrad H. Bred by Juddmonte (Ky) .

DRAGOON GUARD pressed the early pace inthe three path, took command going intothe turn, moved to the rail onthe first
turn, led inhand, wasclear in thestretch and held sway under mild urging. STRONGHOLD was steadied at theseven-eighths pole
when impeded, stalked the pace in the two path, bid in the four path at the three-eighths pole but couldn't get to the winner.
INFORMED PATRIOT viedearly betweenrivals, impededa rival,pressedthe pace outside ofthewinner andgaveway inthe stretch.
E JWONTHE CUPwas unrushed, bid inthe five path at the quarter pole but couldn't close late. REALMENVIOLINwasunrushed
early inside, bid at the quarter pole and faltered in the stretch.WOODCOURTwas jostled in the first turn when STRONGHOLDwas
steadied,stalkedthe pace between rivalsand fadedinthe stretch.KITTY HAWKstalked the early pace inthe three pathand faded
at the three-eighths pole. THE STEWARDSDISMISSED A CLAIM OFFOUL AGAINSTSTRONGHOLD LODGED BY THE RIDER
OFWOODCOURTALLEGING INTERFERENCE ONTHE FIRSTTURN.

Owners- 1, Juddmonte; 2, Waller Eric M andWaller Sharon; 3, Robison J Kirk andRobison Judy; 4, O'Neill Doug F; 5, Tilted Shamrock
Stables LLC; 6,Contreras Stable Inc; 7,BBN Racing LLC

Trainers- 1,Cox BradH; 2, D'AmatoPhilip; 3, AsmussenStevenM; 4,O'NeillDoug; 5, McPeekKennethG; 6, ContrerasCipriano; 7,Oliver
Victoria

Scratched- Sir Greylind ( 31May24 ®CD ¦ )

50 CENT Pick Three (6-2-8) Paid $265.95 ; Pick Three Pool $116,969 .
$2Daily Double (2-8) Paid $81.00 ; Daily DoublePool $201,653 .

50 CENT Pick Four (9-6-2-8) Paid $943.60 ; Pick Four Pool $261,794 .
50 CENT PickFive (2-9-6-2-8) 5 Correct Paid $9,143.55 ; Pick Five Pool $436,402 .

Horseshoe Indianapolis Attendance: Unavailable Mutuel Pool: $336,651.00 Attendance: Unavailable Mutuel Pool:
$7,810,969.00

https://shop.drf.com/?utm_source=drf&utm_medium=printfriendly&utm_campaign=july424

